PHILANDER SMITH COLLEGE Little Rock, Arkansas

PRESENTS

AN INAUGURAL SYMPOSIUM

"PHILANDER SMITH COLLEGE FACES THE FUTURE"

ON THE OCCASION OF THE

INAUGURATION OF GRANT S. SHOCKLEY



MONDAY, OCTOBER 20, 1980

AT 2:00 P.M.

THE M. LAFAYETTE HARRIS AUDITORIUM

SYMPOSIUM

"PHILANDER SMITH COLLEGE FACES THE FUTURE"

MODERATOR

Mrs. Lottie L. Shackelford Member of the City Board of Directors City of Little Rock

Dr. D. J. Albritton, Ph.D. Retired Professor of Argonomy, UAPB "An Educational Perspective"

Mr. Mahlon A. Martin City Manager City of Little Rock "A Community Perspective"

Dr. Harry B. Gibson, Jr., D.D. United Methodist Church Executive, New York City

"A Religious Perspective"

Dr. Robert L. Williams, Ph.D. Washington University St. Louis, Missouri Professor

"A Social Service Perspective"

Mr. Howard L. Love Executive Director Urban League of Greater Little Rock "An Advocacy Perspective"

Audience Discussion

Summary and Challenge

MR. HOWARD L. LOVE

Mr. Love is the Executive Director of the Urban League of Greater Little Rock, Inc. He was born in Newport, Arkansas and attended public schools in Newport and Marianna, Arkansas. Mr. Love holds the B.A. degree from Philander Smith College with a major in Psychology, and the Master's degree in Psychology and Counseling from the University of Central Arkansas, Conway, Arkansas.

DR. ROBERT L. WILLIAMS

Dr. Williams is the Director of the Graduate Training Program in Urban Studies and Professor of Psychology and Black Studies, Washington University, St. Louis, Missouri. A native of Little Rock, Arkansas, he attended Dunbar Junior College, holds the B.A. degree from Philander Smith College in Social Science and Psychology; the Master's degree in Psychology from Wayne State University, Detroit; and the Ph.D. degree in Clinical Psychology from Washington University, St. Louis, Missouri. Dr. Williams is a licensed psychologist.

DR. HARRY B. GIBSON, JR.

Dr. Gibson is Ombudsman for the Board of Global Ministries of the United Methodist Church, New York City, New York. A native of Wichita, Kansas, he holds the B.S. degree from Philander Smith College; the Master of Divinity degree from Gammon Theological Seminary, Atlanta, Georgia, and the Honorary Doctor of Divinity degree from Philander Smith College.

MR. MAHLON A. MARTIN

Mr. Martin is City Manager of the City of Little Rock, Arkansas. He is a native of Little Rock and a graduate of Horace Mann High School. Mr. Martin holds the B.A. degree in Business Administration and Economics from Philander Smith College. Mr. Martin has served as Manager in the Methods and Standards Department, Systematics, Inc. Little Rock, and as Assistant City Manager, Little Rock; and Director, Central Arkansas Manpower Program, Little Rock.

MRS. LOTTIE L. SHACKELFORD

Mrs. Shackelford is a member of the Board of Directors of the City of Little Rock and a second-year law student at the University of Arkansas School of Law, Little Rock, Arkansas. A native of Little Rock and a graduate of Horace Mann High School, Mrs. Shackelford holds the B.A. degree from Philander Smith College with a major in Business Administration and Economics. She is a graduate of the Broadway School of Real Estate, Little Rock and she is a licensed real estate broker.

DR. D. J. ALBRITTON

A native of Cotton Plant, Arkansas, Dr. Albritton holds the following degrees: B.A. in Biology, Philander Smith College; B.S. in Agricultural Education; and the M.S. and Ph.D. in Agronomy, Kansas State University. Dr. Albritton has been a teacher, coach and principal in Arkansas' public schools and in higher education. In 1978 he retired from the position of Professor of Agronomy at the University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff after rendering thirty-one years of distinguished service in this capacity.

INAUGURAL SYMPOSIUM COMMITTEE

Dr. Crawford J. Mims Mrs. Veronica Nesbitt Mr. Donald Moore Ms. Margaret Williams Ms. Brenda Martin